



IAG appoints Group Executive Technology

IAG Managing Director and CEO Peter Harmer has appointed Mr Neil Morgan as Group Executive Technology effective immediately. In this newly created role, Mr Morgan will report directly to Mr Harmer and join IAG's Group Leadership Team.

As Group Executive Technology, Mr Morgan will be responsible for implementing IAG's technology strategy across the company. He was previously Chief Technology Officer in IAG's Australia Division on a 12-month secondment from PwC.

At PwC Mr Morgan led the firm's Technology Strategy business in Australia. Prior to that, he spent over 10 years at Accenture, leading an industry team across the Asia-Pacific region to deliver technology and business-led transformations.

Mr Harmer said Mr Morgan's appointment underscores the importance of technology to the future success of the business.

"Neil's appointment to this new company-wide position recognises the critical role technology plays in driving our efforts to be a more agile organisation, and achieving our corporate strategy as we move from being a product-focused to a customer-centric business.

"With extensive experience in technology and business-led transformation, Neil will be a valuable addition to our leadership team," Mr Harmer said.

About IAG

IAG is the parent company of a general insurance group (the Group) with controlled operations in Australia, New Zealand, Thailand, Vietnam and Indonesia. The Group's businesses underwrite over \$11 billion of premium per annum, selling insurance under many leading brands, including: NRMA Insurance, CGU, SGIO, SGIC, Swann Insurance and WFI (Australia); NZI, State, AMI and Lumley Insurance (New Zealand); Safety and NZI (Thailand); AAA Assurance (Vietnam); and Asuransi Parolamas (Indonesia). IAG also has interests in general insurance joint ventures in Malaysia and India. For further information, please visit www.iag.com.au.

Media

Amanda Wallace Telephone. +61 (0)2 9292 9441 Mobile. +61 (0)422 379 964 Email. amanda.wallace@iag.com.au

Investor Relations

Simon Phibbs Telephone. +61 (0)2 9292 8796 Mobile. +61 (0)411 011 899 Email. simon.phibbs@iag.com.au Insurance Australia Group Limited ABN 60 090 739 923 388 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia Telephone. +61 (0)2 9292 9222

www.iag.com.au